1299999 - Total Other Non-U.S. Insurers 1,138 0 2,050 XXX 113 0 0 1,138 0 0 0 0 0 0
1399999 - Total Affiliates and Others 1,138 0 2,050 XXX 113 0 0 1,138 0 0 0 0 0 0

  9999999 Totals 1,138 0 2,050 XXX 113 0 0 1,138 0 0 0 0 0 0
1. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are included in Column 5.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are excluded from Column 14.

2
4

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE OHA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC

(a)

Issuing or
Confirming

Bank
Reference
Number

Letters of
Credit
Code

American Bankers
Association (ABA)
Routing Number Issuing or Confirming Bank Name

Letters of Credit
Amount

0001 1 021000089 Citibank 1,607
0002 1 072000096 Comerica 180
0003 1 Natixis - NATXUS3B 160
0004 1 021000089 Citibank 65
0005 1 021000089 Citibank 38

2
4

.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE OHA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE OHA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 39,532,818 39,532,818

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) (66,636) (66,636)

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 0 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 1,395,881 1,395,881

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 11,231,279 11,231,279

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 40,862,063 11,231,279 52,093,342

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 10,849,159 12,238,724 23,087,883

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 404,343 404,343

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 189,152 189,152

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 1,007,445 (1,007,445) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 147,556 147,556

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 12,597,655 11,231,279 23,828,934

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 28,264,408 X X X 28,264,408

22. Totals (Line 38) 40,862,063 11,231,279 52,093,342

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE OHA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1A - Home/Farm

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1B - Private Passenger

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1C - Comm Auto/Truck

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1D - Workers' Comp

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1E - Comm Multi Peril

NONE

30, 31, 32, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE OHA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC

SCHEDULE P - PART 1F - SECTION 1 - MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL
LIABILITY - OCCURRENCE

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 1 0 12 0 0 13 XXX

2. 2006 615 161 454 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 2007 291 22 269 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 2008 240 19 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 2009 155 36 120 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0

6. 2010 600 48 552 1,725 500 227 132 32 0 0 1,352 0

7. 2011 316 25 290 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0

8. 2012 352 28 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9. 2013 198 16 182 0 0 52 0 17 0 0 69 1

10. 2014 192 0 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11. 2015 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,725 500 283 132 65 0 0 1,441 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

6. 0 0 459 1,101 0 0 49 (70) 31 0 0 (492) 0

7. 0 0 30 19 0 0 6 1 2 0 0 18 0

8. 0 0 24 11 0 0 7 2 2 0 0 20 0

9. 0 0 384 166 0 0 164 34 33 0 0 381 1

10. 0 0 77 0 0 0 23 0 6 0 0 106 0

11. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12. 0 0 977 1,300 0 0 250 (33) 74 0 0 34 1

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 1 1 0 0.4 5.2 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 6 2 4 3.9 5.6 3.3 0 0 0.0 0 1

6. 2,523 1,663 860 420.2 3,461.8 155.7 0 0 0.0 (642) 150

7. 42 20 22 13.3 79.2 7.6 0 0 0.0 11 7

8. 33 13 20 9.4 46.2 6.2 0 0 0.0 13 7

9. 650 200 450 328.0 1,261.4 246.8 0 0 0.0 218 163

10. 106 0 106 55.2 0.0 55.2 0 0 0.0 77 29

11. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX (323) 357

40

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE OHA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC

SCHEDULE P - PART 1F - SECTION 2 - MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL
LIABILITY - CLAIMS-MADE

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2006 8,396 2,032 6,364 3,043 760 958 49 621 0 0 3,813 0

3. 2007 8,234 2,130 6,104 3,881 1,950 1,698 362 566 0 0 3,833 1

4. 2008 8,262 1,150 7,112 5,340 3,800 2,162 262 539 0 0 3,979 2

5. 2009 7,770 1,772 5,998 3,090 500 1,583 55 669 0 0 4,787 0

6. 2010 7,166 1,789 5,377 1,270 725 907 3 626 0 0 2,075 4

7. 2011 5,984 1,546 4,438 2,378 458 852 80 532 0 0 3,224 5

8. 2012 5,266 1,500 3,765 2,542 1,538 624 24 448 0 0 2,052 10

9. 2013 5,102 1,695 3,406 3,113 2,850 720 0 311 0 0 1,294 19

10. 2014 4,234 (177) 4,411 40 0 365 0 171 0 0 576 16

11. 2015 1,436 770 667 0 0 50 0 19 0 0 69 7

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 24,697 12,582 9,919 835 4,502 0 0 25,701 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 47 47 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 3 0

2. 0 0 114 114 0 0 6 6 7 0 0 8 0

3. 1,750 1,250 107 115 0 0 19 139 22 0 0 395 1

4. 350 0 304 309 0 0 38 14 17 0 0 387 0

5. 0 0 473 473 0 0 27 27 30 0 0 30 0

6. 375 0 502 (199) 0 0 258 31 108 0 0 1,410 4

7. 375 0 630 612 0 0 185 45 111 0 0 644 4

8. 175 0 948 872 0 0 196 76 131 0 0 501 4

9. 4,124 1,800 1,290 1,113 0 0 583 262 219 0 0 3,041 7

10. 4,240 2,000 1,421 1,188 0 0 879 212 309 0 0 3,449 11

11. 187 0 471 303 0 0 412 17 156 0 0 906 7

12. 11,576 5,050 6,307 4,948 0 0 2,607 831 1,113 0 0 10,774 38

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 3

2. 4,750 929 3,821 56.6 45.7 60.0 0 0 0.0 0 7

3. 8,043 3,816 4,228 97.7 179.1 69.3 0 0 0.0 492 (98)

4. 8,750 4,385 4,366 105.9 381.3 61.4 0 0 0.0 345 42

5. 5,872 1,055 4,817 75.6 59.5 80.3 0 0 0.0 0 30

6. 4,046 560 3,485 56.5 31.3 64.8 0 0 0.0 1,076 335

7. 5,063 1,195 3,868 84.6 77.3 87.2 0 0 0.0 393 251

8. 5,064 2,510 2,553 96.2 167.3 67.8 0 0 0.0 251 250

9. 10,360 6,025 4,335 203.1 355.4 127.3 0 0 0.0 2,500 540

10. 7,425 3,400 4,025 175.4 (1,920.9) 91.3 0 0 0.0 2,473 976

11. 1,295 320 975 90.2 41.6 146.3 0 0 0.0 355 552

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 7,885 2,888

41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2015 OF THE OHA INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC

SCHEDULE P - PART 1G - SPECIAL LIABILITY (OCEAN MARINE,
AIRCRAFT (ALL PERILS), BOILER AND MACHINERY)

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded